

IMPORTANT NOTICE DATED: 11 May 2020**NOTICE OF AMENDMENTS TO CIMB CLICKS TAP TAP MENANG CAMPAIGN TERMS & CONDITIONS**

We wish to inform you that CIMB Clicks Tap Tap Menang Campaign Terms and Conditions ("Terms and Conditions") have been varied and amended as set out in the below table and shall take effect and be binding with effect from 1 June 2020.

A tabulation of the revised clauses is as follows:

Clause No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
8. Definition of "Eligible Transactions"	<p>"DuitNow"</p> <p>A successful outward fund transfer to a third party's DuitNow ID via 'DuitNow' feature at the 'Pay & Transfer' section in the CIMB Clicks website or CIMB Clicks mobile app. The Eligible Participant(s) must maintain at least one active DuitNow ID linked to the Participating Account(s) until the end of Campaign Period. Switching of DuitNow ID to another financial institution from the commencement date of the Campaign to the date the Prize has been awarded under this Campaign will render all outward fund transfers to be disqualified from being treated as Eligible Transactions and all entries earned shall be forfeited by CIMB.</p>	<p>"DuitNow"</p> <p>A successful outward fund transfer to an unique third party's DuitNow ID via 'DuitNow' feature at the 'Pay & Transfer' section in the CIMB Clicks website or CIMB Clicks mobile app for the first time on a particular day. Outward fund transfer DuitNow transaction to the same third party's DuitNow ID on the same day would not be considered unique. The Eligible Participant(s) must maintain at least one active DuitNow ID linked to the Participating Account(s) until the end of Campaign Period. Switching of DuitNow ID to another financial institution from the commencement date of the Campaign to the date the Prize has been awarded under this Campaign will render all outward fund transfers to be disqualified from being treated as Eligible Transactions and all entries earned shall be forfeited by CIMB.</p>

The revised Terms and Conditions can be found on our website at <https://www.cimbclicks.com.my/taptapmenang>

For further clarification, you may contact our Consumer Contact Centre at **+603 6204 7788**.

The Management
CIMB Bank Berhad (197201001799 (13491-P))